## BASIC LAW OF THE HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA AND HONG KONG COURT OF FINAL APPEAL ORDINANCE

## RESOLUTION

(Under Article 73(7) of the Basic Law of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China and section 7A of the Hong Kong Court of Final Appeal Ordinance (Cap. 484))

RESOLVED that the appointment of -

- (*a*) the Honourable Mr. Justice Robert Tang Ching;
- (b) the Honourable Mr. Justice Frank Stock; and
- (c) the Honourable Mr. Justice Michael John Hartmann,

as non-permanent Hong Kong judges of the Hong Kong Court of Final Appeal pursuant to section 8 of the Hong Kong Court of Final Appeal Ordinance (Cap. 484) be endorsed.